FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	01-28-20	ገበብ <sup>'EET</sup>		Docket No.:	
(Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	I ISSIN HAN ARKS HOLD HAN SHE WAS	LY		1/9	
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼				<b>V V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1012528	ne atta	iched original do	ocuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	ØE 2	2. Name and address			
PTN Publishing Company				• • •	
	DEC 2 9 1999 E	Name: Cygnus Po	ublishing, Inc.		
	DEC 23 NOO 8	Internal Address:			
	Service of the servic				
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association Associ	Street Address:	1233 Janesville A	Avenue, P.O. Box 803	
<ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li><li>☒ Corporation-State</li><li>Delaware</li></ul>		City: Ft. Atkinson	<u>n,</u> S <sup>1</sup>	tate: WI ZIP: <u>53538</u>	
Other		☐ Individual(s) cit	tizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No		Association			
, (dalional harres(e), et com synig par y, (),		General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partner	rship		
☐ Assignment ☐			➤ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>		
☐ Security Agreement 🗵	<u> </u>	Other			
Other		If assignee is not domic designation is attached:		tes, a domestic representative  U Yes  U No	
Execution Date: 10/16/97		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
	Allow W	Additional name(s) & ad	Idress(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trade	emark Registrati	on No.(s)		
	1,842,930				
		1,464,081			
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🗷 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and			
		registrations invol	ved:		
Name: Elizabeth Miller Roesel, Esq.					
Name. Enzagem winer Roeser, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00			
Internal Address:		<b>☒</b> Enclosed			
		EI Elloidod			
CROWELL & MORING LLP		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.		8. Deposit account n	number:		
		92 2026			
0	o. 7ID: 30004	03-3836			
	e: ZIP: <u>20004</u>	USE THE SPACE			
01/27/2000 DNGUYEN 00000026 1842930	DONOI	USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and bel	the foregoing inform	nation is true and corre	ct and any attac	hed copy is a true copy	
of the original document.			_	<b>A A</b>	
Elizabeth Miller Roesel	Elizab	Ah M. Rocce	<u> </u>	ec. 29, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Tota	al number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and	I document: 3		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0902

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 10/16/1997 971350201 - 2139557

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PTN PUBLISHING COMPANY

PTN PUBLISHING COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the corporation, by written consent of the directors, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation:

RESOLVED, the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of PIN Publishing Company be amended by changing Article I, so that amended said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of this corporation shall be Cyenus Publishing, Inc."

SECOND: In tien of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PTN Publishing Company has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly elected officer the 1/2 day of October, 1997.

PIN PUBLISHING COMPANY

BY:

I

Name: F. Blair Schmidt-Fellner

Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0903

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PTN PUBLISHING COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PTN PUBLISHING COMPANY" TO "CYGNUS PUBLISHING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

8707064

971350201

2139557

**RECORDED: 12/29/1999** 

8100

TR**AÐEMAR**K

REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0904